Ref: Rent Alpha/ HUL /OOH /PR #207

Date: 05/04/2017

M/s Rent Alpha Pvt. Ltd.

1101, 11th Floor, Peninsula Park,

Off Andheri Link Road,
Andheri (West),
Mumbai - 400053.

Kind Attn: Ganapathy N

Dear Sir,

We refer to our discussion and the Master Rental Agreement dated 06-May-2014, signed between us.

Subject to the terms thereof and the above agreement, we request you to release your order

On M/S Ronch Polymers Pvt Itd , C-38, Village - Mhalunge , Taluka- Mulshi, Chakan MIDC,

Phase-1, Pune-410501

Details

Technical Specification (RS)

(Rs)

Basic

Excise duty 12.50%

Transport

Octroi

Total

Vat Tax @13.50%

Final Amount

FTCM

39,539.00

40.00

15,81,560.00

1,97,695.00

13,500.00

98,601.53

18,91,356.53

2,55,333.13

21,46,689.66

Milkwarmer 7Ltr

8,900.00

40.00

3,56,000.00

44,500.00

22,027.50

4,22,527.50

57,041.21

4,79,568.71

Total

48,439.00

80.00

19,37,560.00

2,42,195.00

13,500.00

1,20,629.03

23,13,384.03

3,12,374.34

26,26,258.37

TIN NO. 27420002045 V

Delivery - Ex Pune

Excise Duty - @12.50% as mentioned

VAT Tax - Charged on "Sales price" @13.50% under MVAT Act, Section 2(25) or CST tax@13.50%

Transportation - Extra as mentioned /AT actual

Octroi -Extra AS MENTIONED / At actual

PO to given in the name of M/s RONCH POLYMERS PVT. LTD., Plot no. C-38, Village- Mahalunge, Chakan MIDC Phase
-I, Pune, Maharashtra, 401 510, India

Please mention our Quotation Number on your DO / PO for our tracking purpose.

On behalf of Hindustan Unilever Limited we confirm and assure you that:
i)  We shall accept delivery of above Equipment at the location(s) indicated. On this basis we request you to release
payment to the vendor in accordance with the terms of the Purchase Order.
if) We shall immediately execute the Rental Agreement in accordance with the Master Rental Agreement
Rent Alpha Pvt. Ltd. will not be held responsible for payment of the vendor invoice should we decline for
whatsoever reason to accept delivery of the Equipment or, if the Rental Agreement is not accepted or executed by
Rent Alpha Pvt. Ltd., on or after the Equipment is delivered or accepted by us

iif)

Thanking you,
Authorized Signatory

e

Mr. Debasis Chakrabarti
Finance Manager-OOH

e

Mr. Muthaiah Arumugam
National Operations Manager



Delivery Address

Annexure.1l

Name of the company

No of machines

Address

Hindustan Unilever Ltd
Unilever house, B.D.Sawant Marg
Chakla, Andheri East, Mumbai-
400099
Maharashtra

FTCM-40
Milk Warmer-40

Elite Tech-Sol & Services
BEST bus stop 387, last Bus stop
Opp Dr Subodh Bawdane Clinic,

Vikhroli Park Site,
Vikhroli, Mumbai — 400079
T-7039016120

Order No: 327

Customer Details: GTM Service center




